

STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE SUPREME COURT

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

V

JOHN ANTONYA MOSS,

Defendant-Appellant.

Supreme Court No. 156616

Court of Appeals No. 338877

Berrien County Circuit Court
No. 15-005091-FH

**PLAINTIFF-APPELLEE'S
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF**

Steven Pierangeli (P67320)
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
Berrien County Prosecutor's Office
811 Port Street
Saint Joseph, Michigan 49085
(269) 983-7111 ext. 8311

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Index of Authorities..... ii

Counterstatement of Questions Presented..... iii

Counterstatement of Facts..... 1

Argument

 I. This Court should adopt the definition of “affinity” used in *People v Armstrong* and used by the trial court..... 2

 II. Alternatively, adopted family members are related by blood under the criminal sexual conduct chapter of the Michigan Criminal Laws..... 5

Conclusion and Relief Requested..... 6

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Bliss v Caille Bros Co., 149 Mich 601; 113 NW 2d 317 (1907) 2

In re Estate of Bordeaux, 37 Wash2d 561; 225 P2d 433 (1950) 3

In re Handorf, 285 Mich App 384; 776 NW2d 374 (2009) 4

People v Armstrong, 212 Mich App 121; 536 NW2d 789 (1995)..... 2, 3, 4

People v Zajackowski, 493 Mich 6; 825 NW2d 554 (2012) 5

People v. Bylsma, 315 Mich App 363; 889 NW2d 729 (2016) 2

People v. Denmark, 74 Mich App 402; 254 NW2d 61 (1977)..... 3

People v. Jackson, 487 Mich 783; 790 NW2d 340 (2010)..... 3

People v. Jones 190 Mich App 509; 476 NW2d 646 (1991)..... 3

STATUTES

MCL §710.60 5

MCL §750.2 3

MCL §750.520b 4

MCL §750.520c 4

MCL §710.21 4

MCL §750.520a 3

MCL §750.520b 5

MCL §750.520d 6
